## The Nebraska Native Plant Society invites applications for

## The Dr. Robert B. Kaul Nebraska Native Plant Research Award

Up to \$600 for research related to native plants in Nebraska









## Applications must be received by February 28, 2023

Applicants should submit the following:

- 1. A 500-700-word description of the project, explaining your research and goals.
- 2. A brief budget explaining how the funds will be spent.
- 3. A resume/CV including information on qualifications.

Submit materials electronically (pdf or word) to Nebraskanativeplants@gmail.com

Include "Robert Kaul Research Grant" in the subject line. You will receive confirmation of the receipt of your application.

Award recipients will be notified on or prior to April 4, 2023.

The mission of the Nebraska Native Plant Society is to promote the appreciation and conservation of Nebraska's native flora and to foster education and research on Nebraska's native plants. More information at nebraskanative plants ociety. we ebly.com.

Charges associated with indirect costs, institutional overhead, and/or facilities and administration are not allowed to be paid using Nebraska Native Plant Society funds.